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5. SECURE ALL TEES OR SPLICES WITH A FLEXIBLE DUCT TO FLOOR OR
VWALL USING CABLE TIE 108046-02-000.

4. ALL FLEXIBLE DUCTS TO BE SECURED TO FLOOR OR WALL AT 1219
INTERVALS MAXIMUM USING CABLE TIE 108046-02-000.

3. ALL EXPOSED EDGES MUST BE COVERED WITH TAPE 88479-01-000.

2. USE SEAL 90340-01-000 ON ALL SURFACES THAT CONTACT FLOOR.

1. FURNACE WILL BE INSTALLED TO VENDORS SPECIFICATIONS.
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139980-15-000



139980-15-000 (CONTNUED)

KEY PARTNUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION VENDOR NO.
5 098668-20-701 EA CABINET - 30,000 101889
7 075696-02-703 EA COLLAR-DUCT 050715
11 139980-15-703 EA ORFICE - MAIN BURNER 180305
14 143563-02-702 EA PLATE-SECONDARY AIR/TOP BACK 063198
16 143563-02-703 EA PLATE-SECONDARY AIR/TOP FRT 062933
19 143563-02-704 EA PLATE-SECONDARY AIR/BOTTOM 062935
22 139980-01-701 EA ELECTRODE 232286
23 139980-15-704 EA BURNER ASSEMBLY 010767
26 098668-01-718 EA VALVE-GAS SF S.N.974903079 161122
31 139980-15-705 EA VENT CAP & EXHAUST TUBE ASM 260553
32 098668-01-713 EA TUBE ASSEMBLY, INTAKE 051248
34 139980-01-703 EA COMBUSTION AIR HOUS FRT/HALF 390852
37 139980-15-701 EA HOUSING/COMB/AIR - REAR/HALF 390849
38 139980-15-702 EA WHEEL-COMBUSTION AIR 350189
39 139980-01-705 EA GASKET/FIREWALL-COMB AIR 071084
40 139980-01-706 EA MOTOR ASSEMBLY W/GASKET 232682
42 139980-02-701 EA BLOWER ASM-1/2 HOUSING/INNER 390872
44 139980-02-700 EA BLOWER ASM-1/2 HOUSING/OUTER 390851
45  098668-21-700 EA SWITCH-MICRO-W/O FLAG 3 1/4" 232261
48 139980-01-710 EA SWITCH - ON/OFF 232351
50 098668-22-705 EA MODULE BD W/RELAY TIME DELAY 520820
51 139980-01-713 EA CAP/INSULATOR-MODULE BD 070973
52 098668-01-711 EA WHEEL-BLOWER, ROOM AIR 350129
59 139980-15-700 EA SWITCH - LIMIT 232503

CONTACT WINNEBAGO PART SALES FOR UNLISTED COMPONENTS
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AIR CONDITIONER

148644-01-O01A (WHT) (UP TO 01-21-10)
148644-04-0O1A (WHT) (AFTER 01-22-10)
148644-01-02A (BLK) (UP TO 01-10-10)
148644-04-02A (BLK) (AFTER O01-11-10)

148644-02-01A (WHT) (UP TO 01-14-10)
148644-05-01A (WHT) (AFTER 0O1-15-10)
148644-02-02A (BLK) (UP TO O1-11-10)
148644-05-02A (BLK) (AFTER O01-12-10)
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BOARD-DIVIDER ( 1HE X >9p )
131184-02-01A

CEILING ASM }
131184-06-01A 1HE
CEILING ASM

131 184—07—O1A} 29P

148644-01-O01 A (VWHT) (UP TO O1-19-10)-524J
148644-04-01A (WHT) (AFTER 01-20-10)-524J

1THE

29P

FOR ELECTRICAL
TORQUE
SPECIFICATIONS
SEE DWG NO.
128783-01-000

169863

169863-04
S500-SERIES
700-SERIES

H-SERIES

29P AC HEAT PUMP-HI EFF, LOV PFL

A/C ROOF-HI EFF LOW PROFILE

265 CODES/STANDARDS-CSA/CMVSS

1B1 CODES/STANDARDS USA

C 1B1 X 265 )
10 MOTORHOMES

WIRING INSTL-ROOF A/C
4 169863

3/20/2010



KEY PART NUMBER

131184-01-700
131184-01-701
131184-01-702
131184-03-700
108892-01-703
108892-01-704
105620-12-719
131184-01-705
131184-01-703
131184-01-706

131184-06-01A

U/M DESCRIPTION VENDOR NO.
EA PLUG ASSEMBLY 7330A389
EA TERMINAL BOARD 7330B3201
EA ISOLATOR - BLANK 7330C365
EA BOARD - P.C. 7330D3211
EA FILTER 6798A3761
EA GRILLE 16 3/8X16 3/8 RETURN 6798-3041
EA COIL SENSOR 7330A3231
EA JUNCTION BOX ASSEMBLY 7330B5551
EA SMALL PARTS PKG 8330-5961
EA NUT/WING 1200-550

CONTACT WINNEBAGO PART SALES FOR UNLISTED COMPONENT(S)
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KEY PART NUMBER
4 131184-04-703
5 131184-04-700
6 131184-04-702
7 131184-01-702
8 131184-04-705
10 108892-01-703
11 108892-01-704
12 131184-04-706
13 105620-12-719
131184-01-706
131184-07-700

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

BOX - JUNCTION

PLUG ASSEMBLY

BOARD - TERMINAL
ISOLATOR - BLANK

BOARD - P.C.

FILTER

GRILLE 16 3/8X16 3/8 RETURN

JUNCTION BOX ASM.(HEAT PUMP)

COIL SENSOR
NUT/WING
SMALL PARTS PKG

131184-07-01A
VENDOR NO.
7330-113
7530A340
7530B3201
7330C365
7330B3311
6798A3761
6798-3041
7530-508
7330A3231
1200-550
8330-5951

CONTACT WINNEBAGO PART SALES FOR UNLISTED COMPONENT(S)
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148644-01-01A

KEY PART NUMBER U/M DESCRIPTION VENDOR NO.
1 148644-01-701 EA OVERLOAD 1450-0131
2 148644-01-702 EA COMPRESSOR 1450A2189
3 148644-01-703 EA MOTOR - BLOWER 1468A3239
4 105620-10-705 EA PTCR (START DEVICE) - W/CAP. 8333A9021
5 093763-01-704 EA CAPACITOR-FAN (INDOOR MOTOR) 1499-5461
6 131188-01-701 EA RUN CAP. (COMP-40MFD/370V) 1499-5721
7 148644-01-704 EA COIL-CONDENSER 1452-1201
8 148644-01-705 EA COIL - EVAPORATOR 1452-1211
9 147102-01-705 EA BLOWER WHEEL 1472-1111
10 147102-01-706 EA FAN BLADE 1472-5021
11 037648-01-714 EA GASKET PACKAGE 8332-3301
27 148644-01-700 EA SHROUD - (ARCTIC WHITE) 9233A5461
148644-02-702 EA GRILLE - F/FAN 9233A3151

CONTACT WINNEBAGO PART SALES FOR UNLISTED COMPONENT(S)
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KEY PART NUMBER

O©CoOoO~NOULhA~WN =

148644-01-701
148644-01-702
148644-01-703
105620-01-705
093763-01-704
131188-01-701
148644-01-704
148644-01-705
147102-01-705
147102-01-706
037648-01-714
148644-01-706
148644-02-702

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

OVERLOAD
COMPRESSOR

MOTOR - BLOWER

PTCR (START DEVICE) - W/CAP.
CAPACITOR-FAN (INDOOR MOTOR)
RUN CAP. (COMP-40MFD/370V)
COIL-CONDENSER

COIL - EVAPORATOR

BLOWER WHEEL

FAN BLADE

GASKET PACKAGE
SHROUD - (BLACK)

GRILLE - F/FAN

148644-01-02A
VENDOR NO.
1450-013
1450A2189
1468A3239
8333A9021
1499-5461
1499-5721
1452-1201
1452-1211
1472-1111
1472-5021
8332-3301
9233A5491
9233A3151
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KEY PART NUMBER

148644-01-701
148644-01-702
148644-02-700
105620-12-708
148644-01-703
105620-10-705
093763-01-704
131188-01-701
148644-02-701
147102-01-705
147102-01-706
037648-01-714
148644-02-702
148644-01-700

148644-02-01A

U/M DESCRIPTION VENDOR NO.
EA OVERLOAD 1450-0131
EA COMPRESSOR 1450A2189
EA COIL - CONDENSER 1452-1241
EA COIL - SOLENOID 1460-1081
EA MOTOR - BLOWER 1468A3239
EA PTCR (START DEVICE) - W/CAP. 8333A9021
EA CAPACITOR-FAN (INDOOR MOTOR) 1499-5461
EA RUN CAP. (COMP-40MFD/370V) 1499-5721
EA COIL - EVAPORATOR 1452-1261
EA BLOWER WHEEL 1472-1111
EA FAN BLADE 1472-5021
EA GASKET PACKAGE 8332-3301
EA GRILLE - F/FAN 9233A3151
EA SHROUD - (ARCTIC WHITE) 9233A5461
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COPYRIGHT © 2009 WINNEBAGO INDUSTRIES INC.



KEY PART NUMBER

148644-01-701
148644-01-702
148644-02-700
105620-12-708
148644-01-703
105620-10-705
093763-01-704
131188-01-701
148644-02-701
147102-01-705
147102-01-706
037648-01-714
148644-02-702
148644-01-706

U/M DESCRIPTION

EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA

OVERLOAD
COMPRESSOR

COIL - CONDENSER

COIL - SOLENOID

MOTOR - BLOWER

PTCR (START DEVICE) - W/CAP.
CAPACITOR-FAN (INDOOR MOTOR)
RUN CAP. (COMP-40MFD/370V)
COIL - EVAPORATOR

BLOWER WHEEL

FAN BLADE

GASKET PACKAGE

GRILLE - F/FAN

SHROUD - (BLACK)

148644-02-02A

VENDOR NO.
1450-0131
1450A2189
1452-1241
1460-1081
1468A3239
8333A9021
1499-5461
1499-5721
1452-1261
1472-1111
1472-5021
8332-3301
9233A3151
9233A5491
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